JBL Incorporated, 8500 Balboa Boulevard, P.O. Box 2200, Northridge, California 91329  U.S.A.
JB
L
P
R
X
61
8S
-X
LF
/2
30
 R
E
V
 B
PACKAGE WIRING DIAGRAM
11-10
Technical Manual
JBL PRX618S-XLF/230
SPECIFICATIONS
ACOUSTIC & ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
• Frequency Response (±3 dB): 39 Hz – 93 Hz
• Frequency Range (–10 dB): 30 Hz – 105 Hz
•  Maximum SPL Output: 133 dB peak
• Input Impedance: 20K Ohms (balanced), 10K Ohms (un-
(balanced)
• Crossover Frequency: 90 Hz
SYSTEM COMPONENTS:
• Cabinet: Enclosure (Not For Sale)
• Grille: 444737-001
• Low Frequency Driver: 2268FF, 460 mm (18 in)
Differential Drive® dual voice-coil and
magnet gap, neodymium woofer
• D.C. Resistance: 2.7 +/- 10% x 2
AURAL SWEEP TEST SPECIFICATIONS:
A. System. Aural Sweep Test: 250mV Input, 20 Hz to 120 Hz
Volume at full C/W, polarity switch
in, and Xover switch out.
B. L.F. Aural Sweep Test: 10V Input, 10 Hz to 1000 Hz
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
• Enclosure Dimensions: 685.8 x 530.9 x 716.3 mm D
(H x W x D) (27.0 x 20.9 x 28.2 in. D)
• Net Weight: 81.5 lb (37 kg)
WARRANTY INFORMATION:
• Refer to Warranty Statement packed with each product.
Manual
444833-001
Carton
444857-001
Filler (2)
444858-001
PKG, Microfoam (8)
49790P
Cord, AC, Line
425-00000-00 (120V)
425-00000-01 (230V)
Warranty Card
59660
Driver, Low Freq.
2268FF
(364537-001X)
Cone Repl
C2X2R2268
Amplifier
Assembly
Wire Harness
Assembly
444854-001
BLU
BLU./BLK
GRN
GRN/BLK
JBL  PRX618S-XLF/230
DIAGRAM (444854-001)
JB
L
 P
R
X
618S
-X
L
F
/230
Wire Harness Assembly
1 LF
2 LF
To Logo To Logo
JB
L P
R
X
618S
-X
LF/230
JBL PRX618S-XLF/230
COMPONENT EXPLODED VIEW
Logo Nut (2)
444829-001
Screw
444855-001
6-19 x 1/4
PAN,PH,THREAD
FORM
Grille Badge Assembly
444809-001
Badge LED Assembly
444831-001
Foot, (4)
353445-001
Screw (4)
884-41110-12
10 x 3/4
PAN,PH,PB,BLK
ZINC,LCS
T-Nut (4)
365683-001
M5 x PO.5
(panel side, right)
Handle Bar Assembly (2)
364855-003
Screw (8)
815-73414-15
M5x0.8x15MM,SOCKHD,
HEXSOCK,BLK
Handle Cup (2)
444686-001
Gasket (2)
444827-001
Screw (8)
864-41400-08
10 x 1/2 #8
HILO,PAN,PH,
CLR ZINC
Amp Board
W/Modulator PCB
445213-001
Input Module
444745-001
Interface PCB
138927-1JBL
Screw (10)
804-11110-10
10-32 x 5/8
FLT,PH,BLK
ZINC,LCS
Wire Harness
444854-001
T-Nut (10)
352214-001
10-32
Barrel
.50 Wide
(panel back)
Plate,Pole Mount
353683-001
Gasket, Pole Mount
Plate
353682-001
Screw (4)
354468-001
M6 x 20
HEX,SKT,FLT,MCS,
BLKT-Nut (4)
73708
M6 Short Barrel
(top panel)
Grille Support
(2)
444735-001
T-Nut (4)
61861
10-32 x 7/16
Step Barrel
Grille Gasket
(2)
445255-001
T-Nut ((4)
61861
10-32 x 7/16
Step Barrel
(baffle)
Driver, Low Freq.
2268FF
(364537-001X)
Cone Repl
C2X2R2268
Screw (8)
804-01110-16
10-32 x 1
FIL,PH,BLK
ZINC,LCS
Gasket (4)
60578
Rear, 18”
Dome
71133-03
Grille
Assembly
444737-001
Screw (4)
444811-001
Low Profile
Screw (6)
882-51110-08
6 x 1/2
OV,PH,PTCL
BLK ZINC,LCS
Enclosure Assembly PRX618S-XLF/230
(Not Available for Sale)
Kurly-Lok
925-00005-01
Switch
138539-1JBL
Pushbutton
363638-001
Knob
135857-1JBL